507936222 06/01/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7983352

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
			Name		Execution Date	
NORA KHALDI					02/20/2018	
CYRIL LOPEZ					02/20/2018	
ALESSANDRO ADELFIO					02/20/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA					
Name:						
Street Address:	LOFT	LOFT 31, 3 WESTLAND COURT				
Internal Address:	СЛМВ	CUMBERLAND STREET SOUTH				
City:	DUBLI	DUBLIN				
State/Country:	IRELA	IRELAND				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			Number]		
Application Number: 17		1757	74865			
	e sent t provide	<i>d; if tl</i> eturp RAVI 53 S ⁻ NIXC	<i>e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> in@nixonpeabody.com, bostonpate INDERJIT BRAICH TATE STREET ON PEABODY LLP TON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109	nt via US I	Nail.	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		048262-091330USC1				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		RAVINDERJIT BRAICH				
SIGNATURE:		/Ravinderjit Braich/				
DATE SIGNED:		06/01/2023				
		-	ent 048262-091330USC1#page1.tif ent 048262-091330USC1#page2.tif			

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made between

- (1) Nora KHALDI, having an address of 15 Corbawn Close, Shankill, Co. Dublin, Ireland,
- (2) Cyril LOPEZ, having an address of 12 Island Villas, Lower Grand Canal Street, Dublin 2, Ireland,
- (3) Alessandro ADELFIO, having an address of Flat 1, 4 Grosvenor Place, Rathmines, Dublin 6, Ireland ("Assignors")

-and-

 NURITAS LIMITED, a company incorporated in Ireland and having an address of Loft 31, 3 Westland Court, Cumberland Street South, Dublin 2, Ireland ("Assignee")

RECITALS

- A. Assignors KHALDI, LOPEZ and ADELFIO claim to be the true and first inventors of the inventions described in the Patent Applications PCT/EP2016/067090 and PCT/EP2016/067097 given in the Schedule hereto, and Assignors KHALDI and LOPEZ claim to be the true and first inventors of the inventions described in the Patent Applications PCT/EP2016/067098 given in the Schedule hereto ("the Patent Rights").
- Assignors are employees of the Assignee.
- C. Assignce wishes to acquire and Assignors are willing to sell the Patent Rights for the consideration appearing below.

IT IS AGREED:

- Assignors hereby assign to Assignee absolutely all right title and interest in and to the Patent Rights in consideration of the sum of Ten Euros (€10), receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, exclusive of any Value Added Tax or similar tax chargeable on this transaction.
- 2. Without prejudice to the generality of the foregoing, the rights hereby assigned include the right to sue for infringements occurring before as well as after the date hereof, and the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention.
- Assignors undertake, at the expense of Assignee, to sign all such further documents and do all such further things as may be necessary to give effect to this assignment and to permit it to be recorded in any necessary official register.
- 4. This assignment shall be effective as of 17 July 2016 notwithstanding the dates of signature.

SCHEDULE

PCT/EP2016/067090 (Anti-inflammatory peptides and uses thereof) filed	18 July 2016
PCT/EP2016/067097 (Growth promoting peptides and uses thereof) filed	18 July 2016
PCT/EP2016/067098 (Peptides for use in promoting transport of glucose) filed	18 July 2016

Executed by Nora KHALDI this 20 day of Felorium 2018 (signature)

Witness Signature 0 e (signature) CAGE(AN LEE-ERLANDSCH(print name)

Executed by Cyril LOPEZ this 20% day of FFBABARY 2018

(signature)

Witness Signature (signature)

MEAGHANS LEE-ERLANDSEN (print name)

Executed by Alessandro ADELFIO this 20th day of FEBRUARY 2018 AUX AUX (signature)

Witness Signature - Elle (signature) Section 2

MEAGHANS L EE - ERLANDSEX(print name)

Executed for and on behalf of NURITAS LIMITED	
this 20th day of February 2018	
<u> </u>	(signature)
- Esset BROISAR	(print name)
Director	

Contraction of the second s	
	(signature)
Morra Livano	(print name)
Director/Secretary	X

RECORDED: 06/01/2023